
Catalogue £2

Catalogue
Auction of Antiques, Fine Art,

Porcelain, Glass, Collectables, Coins, Alcohol, Toys,
Clocks, Watches, Jewellery & Silver

Lot 251

Thursday 10th December 2020 at 1pm
Live Online Bidding Only

No Public Attendance

Viewing By Appointment
Wed 2nd Dec - Wed 9th Dec

Unit 1, 57 Bushey Grove Road, Bushey. WD23 2JW
www.busheyauctions.com

Social Distancing Rules Apply



Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 18% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate work and house clearances. Our team is always available to
help, please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will
help you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING  (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity. All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 18% + VAT
(total 21.6%). Please take this into account when bidding. 
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Certain works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s Resale
Right royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of the sterling equivalent of €1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and; www.the-saleroom.com for
bidders who cannot attend the sale. Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding
portals will be subject to an additional commission charge imposed on the hammer price in
addition to our basic Buyers Premium. Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, storage of £5 per lot per day
will be incurred thereafter.  Collection is by appointment only from our Bushey storeroom.

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500.00. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit
cards and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until
the cheque has cleared. 
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item. If payment is not received within
two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s account
over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please be
advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you
allow for the Buyer’s Premium and VAT.

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Simply complete and email
the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the maximum you are
prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots estimated over £50.
The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website. We require debit or credit card
details for all absentee/commission/telephone bids as security for your bid and may require a
deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to
secure the item at the lowest required to beat all other bids. After the auction, we will contact you if
you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange payment and collection with you.
Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right to charge the card given in full
payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage of £5 per lot per day will be
incurred thereafter.

HELP US TO IMPROVE
We hope you enjoy the event. There is always something that we can do better so please share
your thoughts with us, either by talking to us or by e-mailing us at enquiries@busheyauctions.com.
If you’ve had a positive experience, tell your friends, if not please tell us first.

SELLING AN ITEM WITH US IN THE FUTURE
If we can be of service simply e-mail enquiries@busheyauctions.com or you are welcome to contact
us on 020 8386 2552 or 07504 201202
RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

Furniture, Mirrors & Lighting
1 An Art Deco walnut veneered rectangular desk with one long drawer

and three short drawers, 77 x 99 x 54cm £150-£200
2 A Victorian rectangular leather top mahogany writing desk with five drawers,

brass swing handles on four tapering legs with original castors,
75.5 x 150.5 x 60.5cm £100-£150

3 A Victorian walnut Davenport of customary form with leaf carved scrolling 
supports and hinged cover with leather inset, 78 x 55 x 55cm £60-£90

4 A Victorian mahogany Davenport of customary form with tooled leather
hinged top, five drawers on shaped plinth base, 82 x 58 x 55.5cm £80-£120

5 An oak Davenport of customary form with tooled leather hinged top
and five drawers, 81 x 62.5 x 51cm £60-£90

6 An Edwardian rectangular games table with satinwood inlaid decoration,
hinged top on four out stretched scroll supports, 72 x 91 x 45cm £100-£150

7 A Regency drop leaf mahogany pembroke table on quadriform base
with brass paw feet, 75 x 120.5 open x 56cm (72.5cm closed) £60-£90

8 An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood glazed display case shaped
rectangular with bow front, decorated throughout with inlays
on four cabriole legs, 122 x 76.5 x 46cm £150-£200

9 A continental glazed display cabinet of cylindrical form with gilt metal mounts, 
hinged door on four cabriole legs, 155.5 x 70 x 35cm £100-£150

10 A mahogany and satinwood demi-lune cabinet with hinged doors
on four scroll legs, 99 x 78 x 38.5cm £30-£50

11 A pair of kidney shaped mahogany marble top side tables with pierced
gilded metal galleries, the drawers with scroll handles on cabriole legs,
72.5 x 61.5 x 37cm £100-£150

12 A pair of mahogany kidney shaped side tables with scroll pierced gallery tops
each with three drawers on four cabriole legs, 72 x 58 x 29cm £120-£180

13 A pair of rectangular kingswood side tables with gilded metal mounts
on four cabriole legs, 61.5 x 39 x 35.5cm £80-£100

14 A mahogany and kingswood nest of four rectangular tables on turned
cylindrical supports and scroll legs, 71 x 55 x 36cm £50-£80

15 A nest of four rectangular burr walnut side tables on turned tubular supports
and outswept bracket feet, 60 x 50 x 35.5cm £60-£90

16 A French oval mahogany and kingwood parquetry and gilt metal occasional
table on four cabriole legs, 77 x 49 x 34.5cm £70-£100

17 A Louis XVI style rectangular mahogany and gilt metal bijouterie display table
with glazed sides on four cabriole legs, 77 x 109 x 59cm £200-£300



Lot No. Description Estimate
18 A rectangular mahogany canteen with lion mask handles, the four drawers 

revealing an extensive collection of Kings pattern flatware, 87.5 x 121 x 50cm £200-£300
19 A mahogany circular side table on four cabriole legs, 61 x 40cm £30-£50
20 A mahogany shaped rectangular three tier whatnot with four turned

cylindrical supports, 82 x 38.5 x 32.5cm £30-£50
21 A Victorian circular mahogany tilt top table with knopped baluster stem

on three scroll legs, 72.5 x 58cm £50-£80
22 An Italian Sorrento style inlaid square games compendium table circa 1970s

74 x76.5 x 76.5 £120-£180
23 A rectangular oak blanket box of panelled form with hinged cover on four 

rectangular legs, 65.5 x 112.5 x 45cm £50-£80
24 A 20th century mahogany Canterbury of customary form with single drawer,

54 x 55.5 x 35.5cm £30-£50
25 An oak hat, coat and umbrella stand, rectangular with applied coat hooks,

174cm (h) £50-£80
26 A three tier oak plate stand, 94.5cm (h) £30-£50
27 A gilded metal wall mounted consol table with onyx top, 79cm (h) £70-£100
28 A French oval bergere stool with hand painted detail on four tapering

fluted legs, 51 x 90 x 38cm £80-£120
29 A set of six Victorian rosewood balloon back upholstered dining chairs

on cabriole legs £100-£150
30 A Victorian beech wood spoon back chair with leather upholstery

on carved baluster legs £40-£60
31 An upholstered mahogany folding campaign style chair, 93 x 57 x 63cm £30-£50
32 An Edwardian upholstered nursing chair with satinwood stringing,

on four scroll legs £30-£50
33 A mahogany button back armchair with scrolling arms and legs £30-£50
34 A late 20th century chrome and leather revolving armchair £80-£120
35 A rectangular Arts and Crafts style gilded framed wall mirror, 145 x 53cm £60-£90
36 A pair of 19th century wall mirrors with ormolu frames of leaves

and flowers surmounted by ribbons, 57 x 50cm £70-£100
37 A mahogany wall bracket inset with circular mirror, 74.5 x 32cm £40-£60
38 A mahogany wall mirror, arched top the hinged doors set with key hooks,

30 x 22cm £30-£50
39 An Italian toile ware yellow lamp base of columnular form on cylindrical base

with three paw feet to include matching shade, 84cm (h) £80-£120
40 A gilt metal table lamp of tubular form on stepped circular base

to include a shade, 74cm (h) £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
41 A pair of brass lamp stands of knopped tubular form on pierced

triform bases, 74cm (h) £80-£120
42 A glass lamp stand of columnular form with gilded decoration

on raised square base, 35.5cm (h) £30-£50
43 A French ceramic lamp base the ovoid body decorated with flowers

and leaves on four gilded metal scroll supports, 37cm (h) £60-£90
44 A Chinese blue and white vase form table lamp decorated with figures

in a landscape, 26cm (h) £30-£50
45 A bronze lamp stand in the form of a warrior holding a spear

and supporting a frosted glass flame shade, 69cm (h) £40-£60
46 A Cantonese famile rose lamp base of circular form decorated with birds

and blossoms, A/F, 43.5cm (h) £80-£120

Fine Art
47 Christian Lassen framed and glazed polychromatic limited edition print

17/500 of a dolphin sanctuary, signed bottom right, 120 x 41cm £300-£500
48 William Russell Flint framed and glazed lithographic print of a lady

in a field, signed bottom right, 43.5 x 56.5cm £60-£90
49 William Russell Flint framed and glazed lithographic print of figures

in a courtyard, signed bottom right, 49 x 66.5cm £60-£90
50 William Russell Flint framed and glazed lithographic print of a lady

relaxing on a couch numbered 241/850, 37.5 x 56.5cm £50-£80

Measurements for image area only

Lot 54



Lot No. Description Estimate
51 William Russell Flint framed and glazed lithographic print of three ladies,

43 x 58cm £50-£80
52 William Russell Flint framed and glazed lithographic print of ladies

in a cavern numbered 552/850, 49 x 67.5cm £50-£80
53 Salvador Dali framed and glazed limited edition polychromatic print

82/250, to include COA, signed bottom left, 45 x 62cm £250-£350
54 Salvador Dali framed and glazed monochromatic limited edition print

of the jester 22/50, to include COA, signed bottom right, 72 x 50cm £200-£300
55 Hillary Soffield a pair of framed and glazed limited edition prints of English 

country gardens, signed bottom right, to include COAs, 36 x 45cm £50-£80
56 Hillary Soffield a pair of framed and glazed limited edition prints of cottage 

gardens, signed bottom right, to include COAs, 45 x 35cm £50-£80
57 Michael Revers two framed and glazed limited edition prints of lake scenes,

to include COAs, 25 x 39cm £40-£60
58 Giovanni Piranasi framed and glazed monochromatic etching of the

Interior of St Peters Basilica, 41 x 63.5cm £120-£180
59 Giovanni Piranasi framed and glazed monochromatic etching

of classical ruins, 12.5 x 18cm £40-£60
60 Yossi Stern framed and glazed monochromatic sketch of a figure playing

a flute, signed and dated bottom right, 29 x 21.5cm £50-£80
61 Y. Shualy framed and glazed study of a ladies torso, signed bottom left,

31.5 x 21.5cm £30-£50
62 Nahum Gutman framed and glazed monochromatic limited edition print

of figures in a building, signed bottom right 249/250, details to verso,
23.5 x 33.5cm £40-£60

63 A Victorian framed and glazed hand coloured etching titled The Bridesmaid,
37 x 26cm £30-£50

64 Four framed and glazed Boris O'Klein French dog art polychromatic prints,
21 x 49cm £80-£120

65 A framed and glazed polychromatic map of Nottinghamshire by Haywood,
48 x 41cm £30-£50

66 A framed and glazed charcoal drawing of a Venetian scene, 58 x 43cm £40-£60
67 A framed and glazed charcoal drawing of the Rialto Bridge Venice,

signed bottom right, 34 x 49cm £40-£60
68 Chinese framed and glazed painting on silk of figures in a landscape,

signed top left, 58 x 27.5cm £70-£100

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
69 Rory Browne framed and glazed watercolour titled Torver Bridge in Cumbria, 

signed and dated bottom right, 54 x 74.5cm £180-£280
70 I.R. Macgregor framed and glazed watercolour of an English landscape,

signed bottom left, 33 x 48.5cm £50-£80
71 Emma Walter framed and glazed still life watercolour titled Just Gathered,

signed and dated 1857 bottom right, 51.5 x 65cm £80-£120
72 Henry H. Parker 1858-1930 framed and glazed watercolour titled

Near Winchester Hants, 36 x 54cm £70-£100
73 William Took 1857-1892 framed watercolour of a country landscape,

signed bottom left, 27.5 x 53cm £50-£80
74 Edward Robert Smythe framed and glazed watercolour of a boy with a pony,

signed bottom left, 49 x 36cm £100-£150
75 Copley Fielding framed and glazed watercolour of a wooded landscape,

18.5 x 23cm £80-£120
76 A framed and glazed watercolour of lovers in the style of Dora Holzhandler,

32 x 40cm £80-£120
77 Morby framed and glazed watercolour of cattle and ducks in a farmyard setting, 

dated 1887, signed bottom left, 52 x 36cm £80-£120
78 John Sutton framed and glazed watercolour of a Flower Girl in Ludgate Hill 

1900, signed bottom right, 34 x 51.5cm £100-£150
79 A framed and glazed pastel of two swans monogrammed bottom right,

48 x 56cm £50-£80
80 A framed oil on canvas of 18th century figures on horseback in a country

setting, 57 x 80cm £150-£200
81 A framed oil on canvas of a seated girl with a tambourine, monogrammed FL

and dated 1880 bottom left, 79 x 56cm £70-£100
82 David Mead framed oil on panel of a lake and trees, signed bottom left,

label to verso, 50.5 x 61cm £100-£150
83 Sydney Yates Johnson framed oil on canvas titled Ellans Isle Scotland,

label to verso, monogrammed bottom left, 25 x 35cm £70-£100
84 Louis Aston Knight framed oil on panel of cottages on a river bank,

signed bottom right, label to verso, 24 x 34.5cm £150-£200
85 Lawrence James Isherwood framed oil on panel of an expressionist landscape, 

signed bottom right, 27 x 42cm £200-£300
86 Donald Plenderlith framed oil on panel of a balcony, signed bottom left,

76 x 76cm £80-£120

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
87 Donald Plenderlith framed oil on panel of a winter landscape,

signed bottom left, 65 x 77cm £80-£120
88 Donald Plenderlith framed oil on panel abstract, signed bottom left,

79 x 66cm £80-£120
89 Richard Price framed mixed media on panel, polychromatic abstract,

signed bottom right, 75 x 61.5cm £200-£300
90 G. Spence framed oil on canvas of a Scottish landscape at sunset,

signed bottom right, 71 x 91.5cm £60-£90
91 Charles Somerville framed oil on panel titled Thurso Moor near Doncaster, 

signed bottom left, original label to verso, 24 x 29cm £30-£50
92 G. Borelli framed oil on canvas of Il Marcetto, gallery label to verso,

signed bottom right, 24 x 30cm £50-£80
93 De Vity framed oil on canvas of a Parisienne street scene, signed bottom left,

51 x 71cm £60-£90
94 Brandon framed oil on canvas of a London skyline, signed bottom left,

40 x 91.5cm £40-£60
95 Raymond framed oil on canvas of boats in a harbour, signed and dated

bottom left, 40 x 80cm £40-£60
96 George Jan Dispo framed oil on canvas of a Dutch canal

signed bottom right, 48.5 x 68.5cm £40-£60
97 Louis Lasalles framed oil on panel of the kindling collectors, circa 1860,

signed bottom right, 22 x 17.5cm £200-£300
98 A framed early 19th century oil on board of an interior scene with child lighting 

the pipe of a seated man wearing a tam o’shanter, indistinctly signed bottom left, 
Ackermann & Co 96 Strand London label to verso, 15 x 20cm £50-£80

99 Bernhard H Cobbe framed oil on panel titled The Lady Elizabeth,
original label to verso, signed middle right and dated 1882, 34 x 23cm £70-£100

100 Maurice Tellier a pair of framed and glazed mixed media images of flowers
in a vase, signed bottom left, 47.5 x 16.5cm £40-£60

101 A. Nikolesky framed oil on canvas still life of chrysanthemums,
signed bottom right, 53 x 69cm £60-£90

102 Lehman framed oil on canvas of houses by a canal, signed bottom left,
51x 61cm £30-£50

103 Beckett framed oil on canvas of a skier on a snow clad mountain,
signed bottom right, 68 x 53cm £50-£80

104 Richard Akerman framed oil on canvas of an abstract landscape,
signed bottom right, 76 x 76cm £40-£60

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

Porcelain & Glass
105 Royal Albert Val D'Or dinner service to include plates, bowls, platters,

serving dishes, cake and biscuit stands, cups, saucers, jugs
and sauce boats (181) £250-£350

106 Minton Lady Rodney part dinner service to include plates, bowls
and a meat platter (49) £150-£200

107 Royal Doulton Hampton Court design dinner and coffee set to include plates, 
bowls, serving dishes, meat plates, cups, saucers and a coffee pot, (63) £100-£150

108 Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern part dinner service to include soup bowls
and plates (49) £100-£150

109 Royal Doulton Belmont pattern tea service to include teapot, cream jug
and sugar bowl (39) £80-£120

110 Paragon part dinner service to include plates, bowls and serving dishes (51) £80-£120
111 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and tea service to include plates,

cups, saucers, teapot, condiments and vases (73) £180-£280
112 Royal Winton part teaset to include plates, cups, saucers and cake plates (15) £30-£50
113 A quantity of Clarice Cliff Bizarre porcelain designed by Gordon Forsyth

to include plates, a bowl and a sauce boat (9) £200-£300
114 A quantity of porcelain to include Clarice Cliff Bizarre plates and bowls (14) £80-£120
115 A quantity of Melbaware porcelain to include cups and saucers (16) £50-£80
116 A quantity of Royal Albert Old Country Roses and Lady Hamilton cups,

saucers and plates (40) £70-£100

Lot 127



Lot No. Description Estimate
117 A set of eight continental fruit plates decorated with flowers

and gilded borders £150-£200
118 A set of six continental cups and saucers decorated with scrolls and gilding £60-£90
119 Six Dresden cabinet cups and saucers £50-£80
120 A quantity of cabinet cups and saucers of various make, size and form (20) £100-£150
121 A pair of Meissen dishes decorated with floral sprays, leaves

and gilded borders £80-£120
122 A Meissen cabinet cup and saucer decorated with flowers, marks to the base

and a small dish decorated with a rose £70-£100
123 Meissen Deutche Blumen cup and saucer with applied flowers to cup

and saucer, marks to the base £70-£100
124 A quantity of Herend to include cups and saucers, a bonbon dish

and two table bells (5) £100-£150
125 Herend Apponyi pattern cup, saucer, pin dish and a covered box £40-£60
126 Meissen miniature onion pattern gourd vase decorated with flowers, leaves

and gilding, marks to the base, 12.5cm (h) £60-£90
127 Herend bar pierced comport with gilded highlights on raised and pierced

circular base, marks to the base, 20cm (h) 22cm diameter £200-£300
128 Two KPM Berlin porcelain dressing table bottles with covers

and an oval dish, tallest 14.5cm (h) £80-£120
129 Two Bloor Derby jugs decorated with applied flowers and loop handles £80-£120
130 A pair of continental ceramic two handled vases decorated throughout

with flowers and leaves on raised circular bases, 40cm (h), one A/F £80-£120
131 A Mettlach ceramic wine ewer with hallmarked silver spout and hinged cover

and a matching water jug, ewer 24cm (h) jug 18cm (h) £70-£100
132 Sitzendorf oval pierced fruit stand supported by four putti , 15cm (h) £100-£150
133 A pair of Faience ceramic vases in the form of a pair of ladies shoes

and a shaped rectangular vase with scalloped edge, tallest 22.5cm (h) £100-£150
134 Two Royal Worcester hand painted vases decorated with game birds

and three miniature cups, tallest 15cm (h) (5) £150-£200
135 Five Royal Worcester vases of various shape and size £180-£280
136 A pair of Aynsley Pembroke bonbon dishes and a pair of Royal Worcester

coasters (4) £30-£50
137 A French hand painted and gilded shell shaped bowl and Crown Naples

jardinière with gilt mounts to base and tops, bowl 31 x 31cm
jardinière 14 x 24cm £60-£90

138 A pair of Dresden style covered vases decorated with female figures
and a similar smaller vase and cover, 23cm (h) £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
139 Anita Harris Art Pottery hand painted Art Deco vase of fan form,

marks to the base, 24.5cm (h) £80-£120
140 Moorcroft baluster vase decorated with flowers and a bridge, marks to the base,

in original packaging, 37cm (h) £200-£300
141 Moorcroft baluster vase decorated with deer in a forest, marks to the base,

in original packaging, 27cm (h) £150-£200
142 Moorcroft baluster vase designed by Nicola Slaney decorated with Irises,

signed to the base, 21cm (h) £120-£180
143 Moorcroft squat vase designed by Vicki Lovatt decorated with birds

and flowers, marks to the base, 16cm (h) £120-£180
144 Moorcroft stem vase designed by Emma Bossons decorated with flowers,

signed to the base, 31cm (h) £150-£200
145 Macintyre miniature blue and white vase of goblet form decorated

with flowers, 8cm  (h) £50-£80
146 Three Moorcroft enamel pill boxes, signed to the bases £50-£80
147 Moorcroft enamel vase decorated with a winter landscape

and a matching patch box, both signed to the bases £100-£150
148 Moorcroft enamel vase, a Moorcroft enamel covered box

and a Bilston enamel patch box £100-£150
149 Moorcroft enamel and gilded metal paperweight, signed to the base,

6cm diameter £60-£90
150 Eight porcelain pill and patch boxes of various size and shape,

a rectangular hinged covered box and a pin tray (10) £40-£60
151 A Royal Copenhagen vase decorated with flowers and a Royal Copenhagen

bowl decorated with flowers and leaves, vase 17cm (h) bowl 22cm diameter £30-£50
152 A pair of Royal Copenhagen taperstick holders of circular form with stylised 

borders, marks to the bases, 11cm diameter £30-£50
153 Rosenthal 1960s porcelain bowl signed Dorothy Hafner, 8cm (h) 20.5cm (w) £60-£90
154 A quantity of TG Green kitchenware ceramics to include bowls

and covered vases (7) £80-£120
155 Seven Shelley ceramic jelly moulds of varying shape £70-£100
156 A ceramic whisky barrel of banded oval form decorated to the side

with a stag at bay, 33 x 30cm £30-£50
157 A pair of porcelain and brass garnitures, the ovoid vases painted

with birds and floral sprays, 30cm (h) £70-£100
158 Nine Dresden porcelain rectangular place name panels decorated

with flowers and scrolls, 9 x 4cm each £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
159 Mantel Elgg rectangular green ceramic wall panels decorated

with minstrels, 27 x 22cm £40-£60
160 A quantity of 20th century Chinese blue and white porcelain to include

a tea caddy, a flower vase and three covered boxes, vase 30cm (h) (6) £40-£60
161 A Chinese circular bowl and cover decorated with birds and foliage,

six character marks to the base, 16cm (h) 36cm diameter £100-£150
162 A 19th century oriental ox blood vase of baluster form, 60cm (h) £150-£200
163 A Chinese baluster vase decorated with flowers and leaves and applied

side handles, marks to the base, 45cm (h) £70-£100
164 Japanese 19th century baluster vase with two side handles decorated

with flowers and leaves, 31cm (h) £30-£50
165 Chinese yellow ground plate decorated with dragons chasing a flaming pearl, 

Kangxi marks to the base, 13.5cm diameter £200-£300
166 Chinese bowl decorated with flowers and leaves to side and bat to inside,

six character marks to base, 17cm (h) £50-£80
167 An oriental porcelain jardinière of square section decorated with buildings

in a landscape, 11cm (h) £30-£50
168 Meissen figural group of a semi naked lady with a putti, a basket of fruit

and a goat, slight chip to foot of lady, marks to the base, 18.5cm (h) £300-£500
169 Meissen figural group of two putti artists, marks to the base, 11.5cm (h) £300-£500
170 Meissen figurine of a dancing lady in classical dress, restoration to fingers,

marks to the base, 19.5cm (h) £250-£350
171 Two 19th Meissen century figurines of seated boys with flowers,

marks to the base, 12.5cm (h) £300-£500
172 Meissen figurine of a flower seller from the series the Cries of Paris,

marks to the base, 14cm (h) £200-£300
173 Meissen figurine of the pamphlet seller from the series The Cries of London, 

marks to the base, 13cm (h) £200-£300
174 Meissen figurine of a boy playing a flute with grapes in a wooden jug,

marks to the base, 12.5cm (h) £150-£200
175 Meissen figurine of a man in period costume cutting wood,

restoration to the stick in the right hand, marks to the base, 18cm (h) £200-£300
176 Meissen figurine of a man in classical dress with sword holding a tricorn hat

and flowers, 19.5cm (h) £250-£350
177 Three continental porcelain figurines of children at play, 10cm (h) £40-£60
178 A set of four continental figurines of ladies in classical attire, 26cm (h) £100-£150
179 Three continental porcelain figurines to include Crown Naples

and Meissen style £50-£80



Lot No. Description Estimate
180 Five continental figurines of children in various forms, tallest 18cm (h) £70-£100
181 A Chelsea porcelain figurine of a gentleman in 18th century attire

with a dog at his heels, 16cm (h) £60-£90
182 Lladro figural group of a courting couple, marks to the base, 50cm (h) £150-£200
183 Lladro figurine of a girl holding an umbrella with geese by her feet,

marks to the base, 26cm (h) £40-£60
184 Lladro figurine of a golfer about to drive, marks to the base, 27cm (h) £50-£80
185 Lladro figurine of The Bar mitzvah Boy, marks to the base, 30cm (h) £60-£90
186 Lladro figurine of a seated ballet dancer, marks to the base, 25cm (h) £60-£90
187 Two Lladro figurines of girls with hats, marks to the bases, 25cm (h) £50-£80
188 Two Lladro figurines of children, marks to the bases, 19cm (h) £40-£60
189 Two Lladro figurines, a ballerina and a Nun, tallest 25cm (h) £40-£60
190 Three Lladro figurines to include a ballerina, a child with a cat

and a cat with a frog £30-£50
191 Three Lladro figural groups of Eskimos with polar bears, tallest 17cm (h) £40-£60
192 Four Lladro figurines of polar bears in various positions £40-£60
193 Midwinter figurine of a recumbent fawn, marks to the base, 17 x 20cm £30-£50
194 Seven porcelain figurines of military officers in different regimental uniforms, 

marks to the raised circular bases, 23cm (h) £150-£200
195 A hand painted plaster figurine of a Roman Soldier stamped on raised

octagonal base, 43cm (h) £40-£60
196 A Capodimonte figural group of a Hussar with his sweetheart

on naturalistic base, 28cm (h) £60-£90
197 Capodimonte figurine of Napoleon on horseback on shaped

rectangular base, 25cm (h) £60-£90
198 Capodimonte figural group The Optometrist, 27.5cm (h) £80-£120
199 Capodimonte figural group The Taylors Son on oval base, 22cm (h) £80-£120
200 Capodimonte figural group of men playing a dice game

on naturalistic base, 24 x 30cm £30-£50
201 Capodimonte figurine of a gentleman of the road seated on a bench,

signed to base, 23cm (h) £30-£50
202 Royal Doulton The Jester HN2016 figurine and a Beswick fox,

marks to the base, jester 25cm (h) fox 25cm (w) £40-£60
203 Two Royal Doulton figurines Schoolmarm HN2223 18cm (h)

and Lunchtime HN2485 21cm (h) £60-£90
204 A Royal Doulton Tumbling figure HN3283, a Beswick figurine of a fox

numbered 81 and two Bisque figurines one with nodding head, tallest 23cm (h) £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
205 A set of three Royal Doulton character jugs in the form of Winston Churchill, 

tallest 23cm (h) £30-£50
206 A quantity of Royal Doulton character jugs and a Lord Nelson pottery

character jug (13) £60-£90
207 Eighteen Beatrix Potter figurines of various animals £120-£180
208 Twelve continental porcelain half dolls and pin cushions of varying size £60-£90
209 A quantity of continental half dolls and pin cushions (7) £30-£50
210 A Parianware figurine of a lady on horseback, marks to the base, 38cm (h) £120-£180
211 A late 19th century glass vase decorated in the Grecian style on raised

circular base, 37cm (h) £60-£90
212 A glass decanter tapering cylindrical with drop stopper and metal spigot

on raised circular base, 55cm (h) £50-£80
213 Cut glass and silver plated lemonade jug with scroll handle and domed

hinged cover, 28cm (h) £100-£150
214 Two cut glass vases on raised circular base, 31.5cm (h) £40-£60
215 A cut glass table centrepiece of tapering conical form on raised

faceted circular base £40-£60
216 A continental amethyst faceted glass wine ewer with applied gilded

decoration, angled handle and drop stopper, 40cm (h) £80-£120
217 A continental facet amethyst coloured vase with gilded decoration,

raised pull off cover on octagonal base, 28cm (h) £50-£80
218 Two continental miniature coloured glass ewers and two matching

shot glasses, 10cm (h) £70-£100
219 Baccarat Harcourt glass champagne cooler with gilded metal mounts

and side handles, signed to the base, 23cm (h) £150-£200
220 Baccarat Harcourt glass champagne cooler with silver plated mounts

and side handles, signed to the base, 23cm (h) £150-£200

Lot 219



Lot No. Description Estimate
221 Whitefriars ruby bark finish vase, 19cm (h) £40-£60
222 A peach glass vase of baluster form etched with flowers and leaves,

30cm (h) £40-£60
223 A quantity of glass scent bottles with drop stoppers and four hand painted

French glass beakers (10) £40-£60
224 A quantity of Mary Gregory painted glassware to include jugs

and beakers (11) £80-£120
225 A set of fourteen coloured liqueur glasses with barley twist stems

and circular spreading bases £80-£120
226 Cranberry glass jug and six glasses (7) £30-£50

Collectables
227 An early 20th century rectangular framed plaster plaque of the

Goddess of the Sea, 57 x 36cm £40-£60
228 A pair of chinoiserie rectangular panels with raised lacquered figures

in a stylised landscape, 34 x 24cm £40-£60
229 Chinese silk scroll painting of birds in nature £70-£100
230 A framed and glazed Chinese Government bond certificate

with 43 coupons, 45 x 33cm £50-£80
231 Two 19th century framed and glazed embroidered silk images

of figures in a landscape, 32.5 x 22cm £80-£120
232 Six framed crystoleums of female figures in various attitudes £100-£150
233 Five portrait miniatures of ladies in classical dress £100-£150
234 Five framed miniatures of ladies in 18th century dress £120-£180
235 A pair of framed miniatures of a lady and gentleman in 19th century dress

and another of a lady £70-£100
236 A framed and glazed collection of Grand Tour plaster intaglios, 36 x 49cm £100-£150
237 A glazed case set of butterflies, 29 x 37.5 x 6cm £50-£80
238 Two Pirelli calendars for 1987 and 1989 £30-£50
239 A quantity of vintage postcards to include an album, loose cards

and first day covers £30-£50
240 An album of GB and foreign stamps to include Victorian and George V £30-£50
241 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps and first day covers £40-£60
242 An album of vintage postcards 1900 to 1927 to include Greater London,

South Devon and WWI scenes £40-£60
243 A set of brass balance scales in glazed wooden case to include

a cased set of weights, 40 x 45.5 x 23.5cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
244 A pair of Venetian style lacquered wall brackets decorated

with dancing monkeys, 33 x 30cm £60-£90
245 A Robert Mouseman Thompson rectangular oak book stand, 20 x 45 x 21cm £70-£100
246 A Robert Mouseman Thompson octagonal oak wall clock, silvered dial

with Arabic numerals, 24cm diameter £70-£100
247 A Regency mahogany and satinwood rectangular tea caddy to include

blue glass etched mixing bowl, 15 x 30 x 15cm £250-£350
248 A leather bound rectangular writing slope desk set with drawers

and compartments to fitted interior, 24 x 31 x 19cm £80-£120
249 A cased slide rule and a cased set of drafting instruments £30-£50
250 Two umbrellas with rolled gold ferrules on the barrel £30-£50
251 A Cabinet Roller Organ by the Autophone Co. Ithaca New York, glazed

rectangular with hinged an inlays retailed by Campbell & Co. Glasgow,
circa 1903, with gilt-stencilled walnut case, to include thirteen wooden
cylinders, 31 x 46 x 31 cm £300-£500

252 A mandolin banjo retailed by Clifford Essex and Son label to back,
in original fitted case £60-£90

253 A Russian Matryoshka doll to include ten graduated dolls, tallest 26cm (h) £60-£90
254 A novelty cast iron money box and a bronze bust of Lenin, tallest 23cm (h) £30-£50
255 A cast metal figurine of a blacksmith at work on rectangular marble base,

34cm (h) £70-£100
256 A bronze figural group of the Bull and a Bear made for USA stock market

traders mounted on a rectangular marble base, 20cm (h) £60-£90
257 A cast bronze figural group of a lioness attacking a bull on naturalist base

mounted on rectangular marble plinth, 25,5 x 23 x 12cm £40-£60
258 Four bronze figurines of the horses of St Marks on rectangular plinths,

18cm (h) £100-£150
259 A brass Bennett  abstract form sculpture by the artists Bob and Tom Bennett,

to include documentation, 23cm (h) £70-£100
260 A pair of brass and copper trench art bookends in the form of ladies boots

on cylindrical stands, dated 1918, 17 x 19cm £40-£60
261 An Art Deco rectangular desk pen stand with applied bronze figurine

of a dog mounted on an onyx base, 20 x 10cm £50-£80
262 A rectangular treen glove box with ribbed sides and hinged cover, a French 

spectacle case with gilded metal mounts, a cased Chinese 19th century needle 
case, a George III silver condiment spoon, a silver butter knife, a pair of silver 
sugar tongs, a quantity of mother of pearl counters and a Satsuma bowl A/F £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
263 A ceramic and gilded metal cigarette dispenser in the form of a carousel

with musical movement, 36cm (h) £30-£50
264 A mid 20th century black telephone £30-£50
265 Prior microscope in fitted mahogany case to include two additional lenses £80-£120
266 Olympus electrical microscope in fitted case to include PAT test certificate £40-£60
267 Olympus electrical microscope in fitted case to include PAT test certificate £40-£60
268 Country Artist CA403 A Chance for Goal figural group of a polo player on 

naturalistic base mounted on wooden oval stand, details to base, 28.5cm (h) £50-£80
269 Two metal limited edition figurines, Cav di Legardere Francia 1665 9/200, 

Lanzichenecco Germania 1450 25/200 each mounted on rectangular
onyx stepped bases, 27cm (h) £60-£90

270 Two Japanese Meiji period bronze figurines to include a crocodile 14cm long
and an ant 5cm long £70-£100

271 A cast metal figurine of an oriental goddess on a naturalistic oval base,
29cm (h) £50-£80

272 Chinese white metal Archers ring, a pair of white metal figurines
of Dogs of Foe and a pendant (4) £60-£90

273 Three jade pendants of varying form and colour £100-£150
274 An Indian bronze casket in the form of a stylised elephant with hinged cover

on four pegs supports and a bronze hand bell, box 18 x 16cm bell 13cm (h) £30-£50
275 An oriental circular covered box and a treen circular covered box, 7.5cm (h) £40-£60
276 Chinese carved crystal libation cup in the form of a mythological creature,

4.5cm (h) £80-£120
277 Chinese late 19th century ink stone decorated with architectural scenes

in original fitted box £50-£80
278 Chinese hardwood puzzle box, the pull off cover inset with a carved jade 

plaque, 22 x 11 x 6.5cm £60-£90
279 Chinese reverse painted glass snuff bottle decorated with an eagle £60-£90
280 A dense wood oriental figurine of a crying Buddha, 12cm (h)

and an African figurine carved with masks on an oval base, 27cm (h) £30-£50
281 A pair of Middle Eastern papier-mâché rectangular mirrors with hinged

doors decorated with figures and flowers, 23 x 13cm and a rectangular
pierced gilded wall plaque, 20 x 17cm £30-£50

282 A framed portrait of Eva Peron and two painted wooden icons £80-£120
283 A Sorrento inlaid puzzle box, 10 x 15 x 11cm and a 1950s perspex box

by Khun Zinn decorated with ducks to the pull off cover, 6 x 17 x 10cm £40-£60
284 A Victorian coromandel and ivory string holder of oval form on raised

circular base, 12.5cm (h) £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
285 A Fumagalli silk top hat in original hat box, A/F £40-£60
286 A pair of composition bookends in the form of Scotty dogs on raised

rectangular bases, 18cm (h) £30-£50
287 A late 19th century mahogany and brass three draw telescope

and a 19th century ship in a bottle £120-£180
288 A religious hat with velvet and gold brocade decoration,

a metal processional cross and a brass key £80-£120
289 Two WWI medals with original ribbons £30-£50
290 A hallmarked silver gilt and polychromatic enamel Heraldic coat of arms

pendant with a motto Do Well And Fear Not £40-£60
291 A quantity of fountain pens to include Parker (6) £50-£80
292 A quantity of fountain pens, propelling pencils and ball point pens,

to include Parker sets in original packaging £30-£50
293 Eleven £1 Page bank notes (some in consecutive sequence), a 10 shilling

Fforde bank note and a quantity of pre 1947 silver £30-£50
294 A quantity of coins to include cased American Silver Dollars £30-£50
295 A quantity of GB and foreign coins some in original packaging £30-£50
296 A quantity of pre 1947 silver coins and a 1951 Festival of Britain coin

in fitted case £30-£50
297 S T Dupont gold plated cigarette lighter £60-£90
298 S T Dupont gold plated cigarette lighter £60-£90
299 Dunhill bark finish gold plated cigarette lighter £50-£80
300 Dunhill rectangular humidor with brass mounted temperature gauges

to the hinged cover to include a quantity of cigars £40-£60
301 A rectangular humidor with cedar wood interior to include cigars

and a metal cigar cutter £30-£50
302 Two boxes of Cuban cigars to include Romeo y Julieta and Monte Cristo £80-£120
303 A French mahogany and brass wine pourer with mechanical action

all on oval wooden base and a silver plated bottle holder £40-£60
304 A rare Jack Daniels Old No7, UK 1 Million cases 1 litre presentation

bottle of whisky £700-£1000
305 Legendary Clan Campbell 21 year old Scotch whisky in original packaging £30-£50
306 A quantity of fine whisky and wines to include Chivas Regal, Glenalba, Jura, 

Balvenie Double Wood, Chateau Pontet, Chateau Gruard Larose (10) £100-£150
307 A quantity of champagne to include Laurent Perrier vintage 1996, Mumm

and Verve Clicquot (6) £60-£90
308 A quantity of champagne to include Lanson, Monopole and Taittinger (7) £60-£90



Lot No. Description Estimate
309 A quantity of cased champagne to include Pol Roger, Taittinger

and Louis Roederer (5) £60-£90
310 A quantity of play worn Matchbox, Dinky and Chad Valley diecast

cars and trucks £50-£80
311 A quantity of play worn diecast cars, trucks and fire engines

to include Dinky, Matchbox, Majorette and Solido £50-£80
312 A quantity of play worn diecast cars, trucks, buses, military vehicles

and aeroplanes to include Corgi, Matchbox and Dinky £50-£80
313 A quantity of play worn Corgi, Matchbox diecast cars, trucks and transporters £50-£80
314 A mixed quantity of play worn toys to include Japanese tin plate cars

diecast farm figurines, Z gauge track and a PlayArt plastic submarine £50-£80
315 A quantity of play worn Dinky and Matchbox diecast cars, trucks

and farm vehicles, some circa 1950 £60-£90
316 Japanese 1950s tinplate model of a VW Beetle £30-£50
317 Dinky No 129 Volkswagen 1300 sedan and Dinky No 149 Citroen Dyane

both in original packaging £30-£50
318 A quantity of play worn diecast to include soldiers, aeroplanes, street signs

and animals £40-£60
319 A quantity of play worn toys to include diecast cowboys and Indians,

a Triang Fort and a red crane £40-£60

Clocks & Watches
320 A French gilt metal and porcelain mantle clock with matching vase

form garnitures with gilded metal mounts on four paw feet, 40cm (h) £250-£350
321 Rapport 8 day gilded metal and glass mercury balance mantle clock, white

enamel dial, Roman numerals, to include key and pendulum, 25 x 18 x 15cm £150-£200
322 Taylor and Bligh quartz carriage clock of rectangular form, Roman numerals

to hallmarked silver dial and a pair of silver tongs £40-£60
323 Mappin and Webb miniature brass carriage clock of oval form with white

enamel dial, Roman numerals, to include key, 8cm (h) £50-£80
324 Ari D. Norman silver mounted desk clock decorated with flowers and leaves

in the Art Noveau style, import mark for Sheffield, 16cm (h) £40-£60
325 A 1960s Shultz rectangular multi chiming mantle clock with glazed sides

on a rectangular base, A/F, 25 x 20 x 15cm £40-£60
326 A Smiths brass lantern clock in 17th century style surmounted by bell

on four turned peg feet, 17cm (h) £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
327 A Garrard mahogany cased chiming bracket clock with silvered dial

and Roman numerals, 31 x 22 x 12cm £150-£200
328 An oak cased rectangular mantle clock, white enamel dial, Roman numerals,

glazed front to include key and pendulum, 37.5 x 22 x 14cm £60-£90
329 A Victorian mahogany chiming bracket clock, shaped rectangular with leaf

and scroll carved swags, white enamel dial with Roman numerals on four pad
feet to include key and pendulum, 50 x 35 x 17.5 cm £150-£200

330 James Stewart of Armagh mahogany cased wall regulator the white
enamel dial with Roman numerals to include two weights and pendulum,
113 x 37.5 x 17.5cm £100-£150

331 A late 19th century Viennese wall regulator, mahogany case with enamel
white dial to include key and pendulum, 85cm (h) £80-£120

332 18ct yellow gold ladies pocket watch with white enamel dial and Roman
numerals, approx total weight 26.0g £250-£350

333 18ct gold Herald ladies wristwatch with integral bracelet and diamond bezel, 
approx total weight 44.6g £1000-£1500

334 Omega Constellation 18ct white gold ladies wristwatch with sapphire
and diamond bezel on integral  bracelet, approx total weight 50.5g £1500-£2000

335 Omega 18ct yellow gold ladies bracelet wristwatch, approx total weight 25.1g,
to include original case £400-£600

336 Must de Cartier ladies wristwatch on the original leather strap
to include original packaging £150-£200

337 Rotary Commodore 9ct gold gentlemans automatic wristwatch
with date aperture on a 9ct gold bracelet, approx total weight 51.8g £500-£800

338 9ct yellow gold ladies wristwatch on a 9ct gold bracelet,
approx total weight 11.3g £100-£150

339 A Raymond Weil white metal bracelet watch with diamante bezel £80-£120
340 Movado Esperanza stainless steel wristwatch with a black dial

to include spare links and original case £150-£200
341 Vogue stainless steel ladies fashion wristwatch with articulated bracelet £30-£50
342 Bulova gentlemans wristwatch on a expanding metal bracelet £40-£60

Jewellery
343 A quantity of silver and costume jewellery to include brooches, necklaces, 

pendants, earrings and two 9ct gold cased wristwatches £100-£150
344 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces, brooches

and a pair of gold earrings £80-£120
345 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces and a bracelet £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate
346 A quantity of costume jewellery and watches to include necklaces,

brooches and pendants £80-£120
347 Two cameo brooches, an amethyst necklace and a Mother of Pearl necklace (4) £50-£80
348 A quantity of Chanel costume jewellery to include two pairs of earrings

and two necklaces in original packaging £200-£300
349 A quantity of costume jewellery to include a Tiffany silver bangle,

a Givenchy necklace, bracelet and pendant £150-£200
350 Tiffany silver ring, approx total weight 8g, to include original packaging £30-£50
351 9ct gold cigar piercer, approx total weight 16.2g £150-£200
352 Sampson Morden 9ct gold engine turned propelling pencil, £150-£200
353 Sampson Morden 9ct gold engine turned propelling pencil, £150-£200
354 A hallmarked 9ct gold ball point pen and a matching propelling pencil £120-£180
355 14ct yellow gold cigarette case with cabochon sapphire clasp,

stamped 585, approx total weight 118.8g £1800-£2800
356 9ct yellow gold, cubic zirconia and sapphire dress ring,

approx total weight 2.9g £30-£50
357 9ct yellow gold and garnet dress ring, approx total weight 3.4g £40-£60
358 A coral and gold charm in the form of an elephant and a Scottish agate

and malachite brooch £50-£80
359 18ct yellow gold, diamond and sapphire articulated bracelet,

approx total weight 25.2g £2000-£3000
360 18ct white gold, sapphire and diamond pendant necklace,

set with graduated sapphires and brilliant cut and marquise diamonds,
approx total weight 14.1g £1400-£2000

361 18ct white gold and diamond dress ring, approx total weight 3.0g £400-£600
362 A pair of 18ct white gold, diamond and sapphire cufflinks

and matching tie pin, approx total weight 19.4g £800-£1200
363 18ct white gold pave set black and white diamond ring,

approx total weight 9.4g £500-£800
364 18ct white gold and diamond half eternity ring, approx total weight 5.6g £250-£350
365 Platinum and diamond eternity ring, approx total weight 3.6g £150-£200
366 18ct yellow gold diamond, sapphire and coral ring, approx total weight 3.7g £180-£280
367 18ct white gold, sapphire and diamond pendant, sapphire 3.25ct

surrounded by ten 15pt diamonds on an 18ct white gold foxtail link necklace,
approx total weight 25.2g £1600-£2200

368 A pair of Cartier 18ct yellow gold, diamond and coral signed cufflinks £500-£800
369 18ct yellow gold and pearl necklace, approx total weight 12.9g £250-£350
370 A pair of 9ct white gold bow shaped earrings, approx total weight 4.9g £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate
371 A pair of 9ct yellow gold and amber earrings, approx total weight 7.1g £60-£90
372 1877 half sovereign set in a 9ct gold ring, approx total weight 9.2g £120-£180
373 18ct gold articulated bracelet, approx total weight 11.3g £250-£350
374 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with ten charms, approx total weight 37.0g £400-£600
375 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet to include eight charms and a padlock,

approx total weight 29.8g £500-£800
376 9ct gold Albert chain with five charms, a South African pond 1896

and a half sovereign 1910, approx total weight 32.1g £800-£1200
377 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet, approx total weight 21.7g £280-£350
378 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet, approx total weight 6.2g £80-£120
379 9ct yellow gold charm in the form of a handsome cab, approx total weight 4.0g £50-£80
380 9ct yellow gold crucifix, approx total weight 2.2g £30-£50
381 9ct gold watch case and a locket A/F, approx total weight 7.5g £80-£120
382 Gold signet ring, tested 9ct, approx total weight 5.6g £70-£100
383 18ct yellow gold wedding band, approx total weight 4.6g £100-£150

Silver & Silver Plate
384 A pair of hallmarked silver Corinthian column table candlesticks with beaded 

borders on stepped square bases, London 1978, 31.5cm (h) £180-£280
385 A late Victorian silver epergne with detachable scroll pierced trumpet form

vases on raised circular base with reeded border, Birmingham 1899 by
Henry Mathews, 24cm (h) approx total weight 450g £150-£200

386 Silver two branch candelabrum with knopped fluted stem on raised square 
base, London 1972, 36cm (h) £200-£300

387 A pair of continental cut glass pear shaped ewers with white metal mounts
and scroll handles, 32cm (h) £150-£200

388 Two hobnail cut crystal decanters with white metal collars
and faceted drop stoppers, 24cm (h) £80-£120

Lot 391



Lot No. Description Estimate
389 A clear glass conical shaped decanter with plain silver mounts

and drop stopper, import marks Birmingham 1904, 25cm (h) £30-£50
390 A George IV silver teapot of compressed circular form engraved with leaves 

scrolls and flowers, scroll handle, raised hinged cover on rim foot, London 1824, 
approx total weight 546g £300-£500

391 A rectangular silver casket, the ribbed sides with applied floral decoration,
gilt wash interior on four scroll legs, London 1908, approx total weight 309g £100-£150

392 A silver cigarette box with cedar wood lining and a rectangular silver
match holder £120-£180

393 A continental white metal compressed oval box with raised hinged cover
with rope finial on four scroll legs, approx total weight 364g £150-£200

394 A silver engine turned cigarette case, approx total weight 169g £60-£90
395 A silver rectangular engine turned cigarette case, Birmingham 1940,

approx total weight 208g £80-£120
396 A George IV silver childs rattle chased with leaves and flowers,

with six suspensory bells and coral mouth piece, circa 1820 £120-£180
397 An oval hallmarked silver teapot, part fluted with angled handle, A/F,

Birmingham 1901, approx total weight 242g £70-£100
398 An American white metal shaped square card tray with raised scroll

embossed border, stamped sterling, approx total weight 163g, 17 x 17cm £60-£90
399 Two silver hallmarked salt and pepper mills of customary form,

Birmingham 1969 and London 1993, 15.5cm (h) £70-£100
400 A quantity of silver to include a two handled sugar bowl on four ball feet,

London circa 1930, a two handled cup, London 1931 and a flower vase,
approx total weight 355g £150-£200

401 A Persian white metal desk set and a continental white metal candle holder
chased with putti on shaped rectangular base, approx total weight 185g £70-£100

402 A Victorian silver bonbon dish triform shape, part fluted, London 1885,
approx total weight 96g £40-£60

403 A pair of silver oval bonbon dishes, bar pierced sides beaded borders,
Birmingham 1969, approx total weight 115g £60-£90

404 A pair of silver nut dishes, lobbed bar pierced sides on three scroll legs, 
Birmingham 1931, approx total weight 253g £100-£150

405 A pair of silver flower vases tapering cylindrical , scroll pierced sides
on raised circular base with detachable blue glass liners, Birmingham 1901
and a silver mounted photograph frame £100-£150

406 A pair of hallmarked silver ashtrays, Birmingham 1949 by A E Jones,
approx total weight 235g £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate
407 A pair of silver coasters and an engine turned napkin ring,

approx total weight 203g £80-£120
408 A quantity of white metal to include a miniature tray, milk jug, sugar bowl

three salts with glass liners and a miniature flask, approx total weight
of white metal 296g, (7) £120-£180

409 A cut glass perfume bottle with white metal collar and cover, a matching 
rectangular dish and eleven white metal teaspoons £70-£100

410 A cased set of hallmarked silver bridge pencils with enamel terminals £40-£60
411 A pair of Victorian silver opera glasses, chased with flowers, scrolls

and leaves, Birmingham 1894 £150-£200
412 Israeli white metal Kiddush cup in original packaging, approx weight 23g £30-£50
413 Silver hallmarked bonbon dish and twenty six white metal miniature flags

of the world, approx total weight 72g £30-£50
414 A Victorian glass inkwell with ribbed silver cover by Horton and Allday 

Birmingham 1890 and a glass and silver inkwell with silver embossed stand (2) £50-£80
415 Two cased sets of silver coffee spoons, approx total weight 120g £30-£50
416 A cased set of silver teaspoons and five silver apostle spoons,

approx total weight 151g £50-£80
417 A set of twelve Kings pattern dessert eaters with filled silver handles £60-£90
418 A canteen of silver plated flatware to include fish eaters £60-£90
419 A quantity of silver plated flatware to include knives, forks, spoons,

fish knives and forks £70-£100
420 A quantity of silver plate to include a gallery tray, wine coasters,

napkin rings and flatware £70-£100
421 A quantity of silver plate to include a four piece teaset, a gallery tray

and a fruit stand £50-£80
422 A quantity of silver plate to include a tray, rectangular covered boxes

and two dishes (12) £70-£100
423 A quantity of silver plate to include a teaset, a tray and dishes £50-£80
424 A quantity of silver plate to include trays, bowls, entree dishes and covers £100-£150
425 A quantity of silver plate to include candelabras, flatware and a pair of vases £40-£60
426 A quantity of silver plate to include a fruit bowl and cased set of fish eaters £40-£60
427 A quantity of silver plate to include a photograph frame, a teaset

and a gallery tray £40-£60
428 A quantity of silver plate to include a cased condiment set, a wine funnel

and various trays £80-£120
429 A quantity of silver plate to include a pair of entree dishes and covers,

wine coasters, trays and a teaset £60-£90
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in real time and listen to the auctioneer via a live audio feed.

To view the catalogue and register for the sale please logon to
www.the-saleroom.com/busheyauctions

or www.easyliveauction.com/busheyauctions
Please note our online bidding terms and conditions

In addition to this service we offer
absentee/commission and telephone bids

Please contact Richard or Linda for further information
020 8386 2552 or 07504 201202

Notes



Forthcoming Events
Valuation Days

Monday 14th and 21st December
By Appointment Only

at our Bushey storeroom
Unit 1, 57 Bushey Grove Road, Bushey. WD23 2JW

or home visits on any other day

NOW ACCEPTING ENTRIES
tel: 020 8386 2552

mobile: 07504 201202
e-mail: enquiries@busheyauctions.com

Future Auction Dates

28th January

18th March 

Please check the website for confirmation
and viewing times

www.busheyauctions.com

We offer a Jewellery service for repairs, re-sizing, re-modelling,
supplying of missing stones, engagement and wedding rings to order

Free estimates for repairs by our Jeweller,
a member of the Hatton Garden Diamond Bourse

Valuations for insurance and probate undertaken at competitive prices
please contact Richard on 07504 201202



tel: 0208 386 2552
mobile: 07504 201202

email: enquiries@busheyauctions.com

visit our website
www.busheyauctions.com
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